

ORIGINAL
FILE COPY

LAW OFFICES

McWHIRTER, REEVES, MCGLOTHLIN, DAVIDSON, RIEF & BAKAS, P.A.

100 NORTH TAMPA STREET, SUITE 2800
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602-5126

TALLAHASSEE OFFICE
117 S. GADSDEN
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
TELEPHONE (904) 222-2525
FAX (904) 222-5606

LYNWOOD F. ARNOLD, JR.
JOHN W. BAKAS, JR.
HARRY LEE COE, IV
LINDA DARSEY HARTLEY
C. THOMAS DAVIDSON
STEPHEN O. DECKER
LINDA E. JORGE
VICKI GORDON KAUFMAN
JOSEPH A. MCGLOTHLIN
JOHN W. McWHIRTER, JR.
RICHARD W. REEVES
FRANK J. RIEF, III
DAVID W. STEEN
PAUL A. STRASKE

MAILING ADDRESS: TAMPA
P.O. Box 3350, TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601-3350

TELEPHONE (813) 224-0866

FAX (813) 221-1854

CABLE GRANDLAW

PLEASE REPLY TO
TALLAHASSEE

August 5, 1996

VIA HAND DELIVERY

ACK _____ Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director
AFA 3 _____ Division of Records and Reporting
APP _____ 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
CAF _____ Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

CMU _____ Re: Prudency Review to Determine Regulatory Treatment
CTR _____ of Tampa Electric Company's Polk Unit
EAG _____ Docket No. 960409-EI

LEG 3 _____ Dear Ms. Bayo:
LIN 5 _____

OPC _____ Enclosed for filing and distribution are the original and 15 copies of The Florida
RCH _____ Industrial Power Users Group's Post Hearing Brief in the above docket.

SEP 1 _____ I have enclosed a disk containing the Post-Hearing Brief entitled
WAS _____ "960409.brf", formatted in WordPerfect Version 5.1. Please acknowledge receipt of
OTH _____ the above on the extra copy enclosed herein and return it to me. Thank you for your
assistance.

Sincerely,

Joe McGlothlin

Joseph A. McGlothlin

RECEIVED & FILED

[Signature]
EPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

JAM/jei

Enclosure

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08194 AUG-5 96

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORIGINAL
FILE COPY

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Prudence review to determine
regulatory treatment of Tampa Electric
Company's Polk Unit.

)
)
)
Docket 960409-EI

THE FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS GROUP'S
POST-HEARING BRIEF

John W. McWhirter, Jr.
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin,
Davidson, Rief & Bakas, P.A.
Post Office Box 3350
Tampa, Florida 33601
813/224-0866

Joseph A. McGlothlin
Vicki Gordon Kaufman
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin,
Davidson, Rief & Bakas, P.A.
117 South Gadsden
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
904/222-2525

Attorneys for the Florida
Industrial Power Users Group

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
08194 AUG-58
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Prudence review to determine
regulatory treatment of Tampa Electric
Company's Polk Unit.)
)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT OVERVIEW	2
Issue Discussion	
I Solving the Prudency Problem (issues 1-8)	3
II Time Has Come To Trim A Bit Of Corpulence (Issues 9-12)	8
III The Wholesale Issue (Issue 13)	11
IV Regulatory Treatment To Spread The Risk (Issue 14)	12
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Public Service Commission Orders</u>	
Order 9864	16
PSC-92-0002-FOF-EI	5
PSC-92-1205-FOF-EI	17
PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI	8, 13
PSC-96-0352-FOF-EG	17
PSC-96-0670- S -EI	5
PSC DKT 960001 -IE	iii
 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	
§ 403.519, Florida Statutes	5
§ 366.06(2) Florida Statutes	16
 <u>Case Law</u>	
<i>Citizens vs. Public Service Commission</i> 425 So2d 534 (Fl 1982)	15
<i>Shevin vs. Yarborough</i> 274 So2d 505 (Fl 1973)	16
